TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release and Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abacus Finance Group, LLC		04/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Z-Medica, LLC
Street Address:	4 Fairfield Blvd.
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06492
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4072112	TRAUMAPAD
Registration Number:	3930813	Z-MEDICA
Registration Number:	3799427	COMBAT GAUZE
Registration Number:	3745266	QUIKCLOT NOSEBLEED
Registration Number:	3703016	QUIKCLOT EMERGENCY DRESSING
Registration Number:	3544813	QUIKCLOT EHS
Registration Number:	3683827	PETCLOT
Registration Number:	3750291	QUIKCLOT COMBAT GAUZE
Registration Number:	3351193	VETCLOT OC
Registration Number:	3406190	QUIKCLOT SPORT
Registration Number:	3406191	QUIKCLOT SPORT SILVER
Registration Number:	3545294	QUIKCLOT 1ST RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3148358	THE GREATEST PRIVILEGE IS TO MAKE A DIFF
Registration Number:	3196116	Z-MEDICA
Registration Number:	3281076	TRAUMAPAK
Registration Number:	3134377	QUIKCLOT ACS
Registration Number:	3432613	VETCLOT
Registration Number:	2971491	IT'S ALL ABOUT SAVING LIVES
Registration Number:	2798757	QUIKCLOT
		TRADEMARK

900321072 REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0692

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4169959	NOVACOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne C. Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F154944
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Saucedo
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Saucedo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=20150407163737658#page2.tif source=20150407163737658#page3.tif source=20150407163737658#page4.tif source=20150407163737658#page5.tif source=20150407163737658#page6.tif source=20150407163737658#page7.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April 1, 2015, by ABACUS FINANCE GROUP, LLC ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Z-Medica, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 5, 2012 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2012, at Reel 4856, Frame 0627;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks, including those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (ii) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iv) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any such Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any such Trademark.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ABACUS FINANCE GROUP, LLC

By:

Name: Amothy

Title: Senior Vide President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE (2012) (ABACUS/Z-MEDICA 2015)]

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications</u>

Mark	Application No.	Application	Registration No.	Registration
	0-04-9-1	Date		Date
TRAUMAPAD	85065242	6/17/10	4072112	12/13/11
Z-MEDICA	85061909	6/14/10	3930813	3/15/11
COMBAT GAUZE	77856046	10/23/09	3799427	6/8/10
QUICKLOT NOSEBLEED	77570786	9/16/08	3745266	2/2/10
QUICKLOT EMERGENCY	77540407	8/6/08	3703016	10/27/09
DRESSING				
QUIKCLOT EHS	77366214	1/8/08	3544813	12/9/08
PETCLOT	77355535	12/19/07	3683827	9/15/09
QUIKCLOT COMBAT GAUZE	77335043	11/21/07	3750291	2/16/10
VETCLOT OC	77124389	3/7/07	3351193	12/11/07
QUIKCLOT SPORT	77091287	1/25/07	3406190	4/1/08
QUIKCLOT SPORT SILVER	77091291	1/25/07	3406191	4/1/08
QUIKCLOT 1ST RESPONSE	78874255	5/2/06	3545294	12/9/08
THE GREATEST PRIVILEGE	78725092	10/3/05	3148358	9/26/06
IS TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE				
Z-MEDICA	78699363	8/24/05	3196116	1/9/07
TRAUMAPAK	78647885	6/10/05	3281076	8/14/07
QUIKCLOTS ACS	78619639	4/29/05	3134377	8/22/06
VETCLOT	78492809	10/1/04	3432613	5/20/08
IT'S ALL ABOUT SAVING	76435669	7/30/02	2971491	7/19/05
LIVES				
QUIKCLOT	76388756	3/27/02	2798757	12/23/03

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April I, 2015, by ABACUS FINANCE GROUP, LLC ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Z-Medica, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 19, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2014, at Reel 5283, Frame 0179;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks, including those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (ii) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing:
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iv) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any such Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any such Trademark.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ABACUS FINANCE GROUP, LLC

By:

Name: Timo

Title: Senior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE (2014) (ABACUS/Z-MEDICA 2015)]

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date		Registration Date
NOVACOL	85146432	10/6/10	4169959	7/10/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 04/08/2015